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NINE STATES

Eggs set for the week ending October 6, 1979,
was 190,000, according to the Texas Crop and
Livestock Reporting Service. This was up 39
percent from the same week last year and 22
percent above the previous week.

Total poults hatched are confidential to avoid
disclosing individual operations.
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The nine states in the weekly program re-

ported a total of 2,191,000 eggs set, 13
percent above last year but 10 percent below
a week ago.

Total poults hatched during the week, at
1,413,000 were 36 percent above last year,
but 8 percent below last week.

Thus far this season, 9,539,000 poults have
been hatched, 36 percent above the corres-

ponding period last year.
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)
------------------------------- :-------------------------------------------------0. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

WEEK ENDING : CURR WK : WEEK ENDING : CURR WK
STATE- :-------------------------------------------------: AS % OF :-------------------------------------------------: AS % OF

: SEP 8 : SEP 15 : SEP 22 : SEP 29 : OCT 6 : YEAR AGO : SEP 8 : SEP 15 : SEP 22 : SEP 29 : OCT 6 : YEAR AGO

CALIF : 231 195 305 254 231 124 : 161 176 202 184 154 112
IOWA : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MO : 192 186 338 330* 213 169 : 182 157 124 119 118 274
N C : 573* 530 545 606 528 91 : 381 369 360 403 379 110
OHIO : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
TEX : 169 190 167 156 190 139 : 118 123 101 95 2/ 2/
VA : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MINN-WIS 1/: 455 613 632 463 494 124 : 351 400 404 320 299 127

CURRENT WK :
TOTAL-1979 : 2,160* 2,242 2,552 2,441* 2,191 : 1,557 1,633 1,529 1,530 1,413

COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 1,634 1,791 1,746 1,934 1,947 : 1,152 1,168 1,150 1,053 1,038

PERCENT OF :
PREV YR : 132 125 146 126 113 : 135 140 133 145 136

SEPT 1,1979:
TO DATE
TOTAL : 4,465* 6,707* 9,259* 11,700* 13,891 : 3,434 5,067 6,596 8,126 9,539

COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 3,307 5,098 6,844 8,778 10,725 : 2,583 3,751 4,901 5,954 6,992

PERCENT OF :
PREV YR : 135 132 135 133 130 : 133 135 135 136 136

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- "-----.-------
1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVDUAL OPERATIONS
2/ CONFIDENTIAL
* REVISED


